First Release
Copyright © IXYS CORPORATION 2003
General Description
EVDD430S / EVDD430CY
The EVDD430S / EVDD430CY evaluation boards are
general-purpose circuit boards designed to simplify the
evaluation of the IXYS IXDS430, IXDD430, IXDI430, and
IXDN430  MOSFET / IGBT driver, as well as to provide a

has not been loaded so that the user may choose the value
which best suits the design.
Ordering Information
Part Number Companion Device (1) Options
EVDD430CI IXDD430CI            TO-220 UV = 11.75    NI with Enable
EVDD430MCI IXDD430MCI         TO-220 UV = 8.5        NI with Enable
EVDD430YI IXDD430YI            TO-263 UV = 11.75    NI with Enable
EVDD430MYI IXDD430MYI         TO-263 UV = 8.5        NI with Enable
EVDI430CI IXDI430CI              TO-220 UV = 11.75    Inverting
EVDI430MCI IXDI430MCI          TO-220 UV = 8.5        Inverting
EVDI430YI IXDI430YI              TO-263 UV = 11.75    Inverting
EVDI430MYI IXDI430MYI          TO-263 UV = 8.5        Inverting
EVDN430CI IXDN430CI            TO-220 UV = 11.75    NI
EVDN430MCI IXDN430MCI         TO-220 UV = 8.5        NI
EVDN430YI IXDN430YI            TO-263 UV = 11.75    NI
EVDN430MYI IXDN430MYI         TO-263 UV = 8.5        NI
EVDS430SI IXDS430SI      28 pin SOIC UV / Invert = Selectable w/ Enable
UV = Under Voltage Trip Point, NI = Non Inverting
(1) Companion device to be mounted by user.
2
EVDD430S/EVDD430CY
Figure 1  EVDD430CY Evaluation board
   with 5 lead TO-220 driver installed.
Figure 2  EVDD430CY Evaluation board, back side.
Figure 5  Evaluation board side view showing a  power device
installed in a high power configuration.
Figure 6 Evaluation board side view showing a SOT-227
power device installed in a high power configuration.
Figure 3  EVDD430S Evaluation board.
Figure 4  EVDD430S Evaluation board, back side.
TO-247, TO-264
Clearance hole in PCB
Heat Sink